

QUESTION NO 1

**By Councillor Neil Ross for answer
by the Convener of the Transport and
Environment Committee at a meeting
of the Council on 23 September 2021**

Many residents across the city are actively looking to purchase an electric car. One factor in their decision relates to the availability of existing and proposed EV charging infrastructure.

Question (1) How many working EV charging points are there currently in Edinburgh on council land and where are they located

Answer (1)

Question (2) In which financial year was each EV charging point installed?

Answer (2)

Question (3) When the council permits charging operators to run charging points on its land, does it specify a proportion of the time that charge points should be available for use and, if so, what is that standard?

Answer (3)

Question (4) Has that minimum standard been met over the past twelve months?

Answer (4)

Question (5) What is the minimum availability standard for the proposed new EV charging points?

Answer (5)